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 Words: Charles Wesley, 1747; Music: Attr. to William Croft, 1708  
 







Thanks to Chris Marshall for video and sound services. 

 

As of June 1st, we are no longer requiring that you wear a mask while in our building.  If you are not yet 
vaccinated, we encourage you to follow COVID-19 guidelines provided by the CDC. We will continue to 
refrain from congregational singing during the service. 

 

Mark Kurtz, piano and voice  
Marie Meyers, organ 

Carol McClellan, voice 

Tim Hillyer, percussion 





  

 

   

 

Events This Week 



Omaha Design Center, 14th & Cuming 

Silent Auction Registration and 
Ticket Sales Now Open  

 

• 
• 
• 

Join Maddi Baugous  

for weekly devotionals 

Live on Facebook 

Tuesdays & Thursdays at 9:00 am 

facebook.com/fumcomaha 

http://bidpal.net/otocauction2021
bit.ly/GPCookbooks
https://gp-reg.brtapp.com/MentorRegistration2021
https://gp-reg.brtapp.com/MentorRegistration2021
mailto:aalleycrawford@greatplainsumc.org
mailto:brucedeines@gmail.com
mailto:Lorraine.Dalziel@fumcomaha.org
mailto:Anna.Rodriguez@fumcomaha.org
facebook.com/fumcomaha


Camp Rainbow  
July 2021  

Registration 

LiVing Hope  

Food Pantry 
 

Food Pantry Open 

Monday - Friday 10 am - 4 pm 

(Closed 1 pm - 2 pm for lunch) 
 

Volunteers needed for all days. 
Please call Living Hope Pantry at 402-614-7452 

or contact Ron Alexander  
at rwalexander@hotmail.com 

Drop-off food donations at FUMC 

(food donation container provided outside door #2) 

Volunteers Needed! 

 

Contact Judy Prenzler at prenzler@cox.net 

 

 

Movie Group 

Tuesday, June 8, 7:00 pm  
via ZOOM!  

Watch   “Nomadland” 
 

on your own (available on YouTube, 
Redbox, Amazon Prime, and other 
platforms) , then join us for a lively 
and thought provoking discussion. 

Email Bonnie Wallace at  bonniewallace59@gmail.com 

For more info and to  receive ZOOM link! 

(food donation container provided outside door #2) 

• 
• 
• 
• 
• 

Health Equipment Loan Program 

http://www.rainbowfactorypreschool.com
mailto:%22They'll%20Know%20We%20Are%20Christians%20By%20Our%20Love%22
mailto:prenzler@cox.net
mailto:bonniewallace59@gmail.com


Church Staff Contact Information 

 

We want to encourage all to continue their spir-
itual practice of giving during this time. Because 
you give, the church continues our support of 
local food pantries. Because you give, we care 
for our Rainbow Factory Preschool so they may provide lessons and activi-
ties for all their students. Because you give, we continue to be a presence 
in the community and provide several opportunities to keep our faith 
community engaged. Because you give, we continue to support our local 
artists to participate in worship. We understand financial circumstances 
may have changed for individuals recently, and we are sensitive to those 
changes. For those able to participate in financial giving, you may support 
your community of faith in these ways:  
 

Mail your check to the church: 7020 Cass Street, Omaha, NE 68132 

On our website: www.fumcomaha.org/giving, On our Facebook page: 
www.facebook.com/FUMComaha  
We give thanks for the continued generosity of our faithful members and friends. 
If you have questions regarding your giving, please contact our Finance Director, 
Noni Cambridge, at Noni.Cambridge@fumcomaha.org 

mailto:Maddi.Baugous@fumcomaha.org;%20402-556-6262%20x1006
mailto:Mark.Kurtz@fumcomaha.org
mailto:Marie.Meyers@fumcomaha.org
mailto:kent.little@fumcomaha.org
mailto:Lorraine.Dalziel@fumcomaha.org
mailto:Anna.Rodriguez@fumcomaha.org
mailto:Noni.Cambridge@fumcomaha.org
mailto:Chris.Marshall@fumcomaha.org
mailto:Fran.Sillau@fumcomaha.org
mailto:Alexandria.Skoog@fumcomaha.org
mailto:Steve.Nehrig@fumcomaha.org
mailto:james.prohaska@fumcomaha.org
http://www.fumcomaha.org/
http://fumcomaha.org/
Facebook.com/FUMCOmaha
http://www.fumcomaha.org/giving
http://www.facebook.com/FUMComaha
mailto:Noni.Cambridge@fumcomaha.org

